SPIROEXPAND®
TOPCONTROL MODULAR
ETCM
PRESSURISATION
Pressurisation
Replenishment
Monitoring
1

A Max. upper working pressure [bar] D Voltage (V/Hz)
B Max. operating pressure device (PN) [bar] E Max. power (kW)
C Max. temperature at connection point [°C] F Fuse protection (A)
1 Make-up line 6 Overflow line
2 Expansion overflow line 8 Expansion line from/to system return
3 Expansion pressure line 9 Degassing connection
5 Suction line
*)  Make-up optional, dimension dependent on model (EMCF-1 = ½" EMCF-3 = 3/4")
**) MultiControl pressure step degassing module EMAE-1 optional
SPIROEXPAND TOPCONTROL MODULAR SOLO
Type A B C D E F
Connections ["] W x H x D
[mm]
Weight
[kg]1*) 2 3 5 6 8 9**)
ETCM-S1-8.4 8,4 10
70
1x 230V
50 Hz
1,3 13 Rp 1/2
Rp1 Rp1
Rp1 Rp1 - - 591 x 1149 x 750 65
ETCM-S5.4-15.7 15,7 16
3x 400V
50 Hz
1,7
20
Rp 1/2
bzw.
Rp 3/4
R5/4 R5/4 Rp5/4 Rp½
868 x 958 x 1046 187
ETCM-S4.7-23.5 23,5 25
3,2
880 x 1205 x 1046 202
ETCM-S9.1-14.9 14,9 16 869 x 1084 x 1046 199
ETCM-S10.0-23.5 23,5 25 5,7 880 x 1439 x 1046 230
SPIROEXPAND TOPCONTROL MODULAR MAXI/MAXI TWIN/DUO/DUO TWIN
Type A B C D E F
Connections ["] W x H x D
[mm]

Technical changes reserved!
10
EXPLANATION OF TYPES
ETCM-M4.7-23.5-twin
VERSION
S System SOLO
D System DUO
M System MAXI
WORKING PRESSURE
Max. possible upper working pressure
SYSTEM VERSION
TWIN (only possible with DUO and MAXI systems)
Maximum reliability due to double pump
combination and 2 overflow valves (2x100%)
TYPE
ETCM: TopControl Modular
11
EP-R(S)
200-500L
EP-R(S)
800L-1500L
EP-R(S)
2000M - 5000M
EP-R(S)
10000M
TECHNICAL DATA
EXPANSION VESSELS EP-R AND EP-RS
Additional primary vessels with article numbers EP-R
and additional secondary vessels with article number
EP-RS for pressureless storage or housing of the
expansion volume.
The built-in high-quality membrane ensures consistent
separation of the system and atmosphere.
EP-R primary tanks are equipped with two pressure
transmitters for tank level measurement, which allows the
current tank level to be read off the multicontrol control
unit at any time. For larger systems, we recommend the
use of two EP-RS (Primary vessels), each with differential
pressure measurement for redundancy. The tanks are
connected to the control unit on site either rigidly or with
flexible hoses and shut-off valves.
1. Lifting lugs from EP0800R(S) and up
2. Pre-assembled drain funnel for optimum connection of
the container safety valve drain line and vessel air side
3. Drain valves for maintenance purposes
4. Connection to the control unit and other expansion
1
2
3
4
12
LEGEND
A Max. operating pressure tank (PN) [bar]
B Max. temperature at connection point [°C]
1 Transfer line from the control unit
2 Suction line to the control unit
3 Gas-side tank connection (under cover)
4 Container overflow funnel drain connection
SPIROEXPAND EXPANSION VESSELS FOR ETCM
Type Litre A B